1 06.10.14 en / 474
	 Safety Technique
	 SAFEMASTER
	 Extension Module
	 UG 6929
Your Advantage
•	 Safety contact multiplication
Features

•	 Width:	 22.5 mm
UG 6929._ _ /100: 		  for 2-channel with 2 LEDs,
Ordering example for variant
UG 6929   ._ _  _ _ / 100   /61   AD/DC 24 V
	 Nominal voltage
	 UL-approval
	 Variant, if required
	 Type of terminals
	 PC (plugin cageclamp):
		  removable terminal blocks,
		  with cageclamp
	 PS (plugin screw):
		  removable terminal blocks,
		  with screw terminals
	 PT (plugin TWIN cageclamp):
		  removable terminal blocks,
		  with TWIN cage clamp
	 Contacts
	 Type
	 Variant
switching current I [ A ]
safe breaking, no continuous arcing,
max. 1 switching cycle/s
sw
itc
hi
ng
vo
lta
ge
U
[
VD
C
]
1 2 3 4 5 6
0
50
100
150
200
250
7 8
M
58
34
_
a
M11026
40
120
100
80
0 10 20 30 40 6050
60
T (  C)
20
°
I
2 (A )2�
AC / DC 24V
AC / DC 24V
Quadratic total current
current in contact paths
I = I + I + I + I + I
I ,  I ,  I ,  I ,  I :
� 2 2 2 2 2 2
th th1 th2 th3 th4 th5
th1 th2 th3 th4 th5
device mounted on distance with air circulation.
max. current at 55°C over
5 contact path = 5A = 5x5 A = 125A
2 2 2